FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03





Docket No.:

Core-Control

100865264

MY KITCE OF CENO▼

Tab settings → → → ▼ 10086526	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mine Safety Appliances Company 10-23-78	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Geomet Technologies, Inc.
10-20 18	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State Pennsylvania ☐ Other ☐ Yes ☒ No	Street Address: 20251 Century Boulevard City: Germantown State: MD ZIP: 20874 Individual(s) citizenship Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
✓ Assignment✓ Merger✓ Security Agreement✓ Change of Name	Corporation-State Maryland Other
Other Execution Date: September 30, 1998	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes N
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): 1,729A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: James G. Uber, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
Internal Address: Mine Safety Appliances Company Legal Department	☑ Enclosed
	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 121 Gamma Drive	8. Deposit account number:
City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15238	-
10/30/1998 DHGUYEN 00000323 1729096 01 FC:581 40.00 0P	
9. Statement and signature.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
James G. Uber	nes & Mbes Oct. 20, 1998
Name of Person Signing $oldsymbol{\mathcal{U}}$	Signature Date
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Mine Safety Appliances Company, a corporation existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and having a place of business at 121 Gamma Drive, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15238, is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 1,729,096, registered November 3, 1992, for the mark "CORE-CONTROL" and the goodwill and business pertaining thereto; and

whereas, Geomet Technologies, Inc. a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Maryland and having a place of business at 20251 Century Boulevard, Germantown, Maryland 20874, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the trademark covered by said United States Trademark Registration and the goodwill and business symbolized by said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Mine Safety Appliances Company does hereby assign unto Geomet Technologies Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the mark covered by said aforementioned Trademark Registration together with the goodwill and business symbolized by the mark and the registration thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment to be effective as of the day of September, 1998.

RECORDED: 10/23/1998

MINE SAFETY APPLIANCES COMPANY

By Dennis L. Zeitl

Vice President and Treasurer

TRADEMARK REEL: 1806 FRAME: 0342